FORM PTO-1595 RECORDA 10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 065:-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings $\Box \Box \Box \Box \checkmark$	01179845 nal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.	T
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CBS Corporation	Name: Siemens Westinghouse Power Corporat:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 😡 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	~ · · · ·
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4400 Alafaya Trail
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Q Other	City:
Execution Date: September 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/109,249	
Additional numbers a	ittached? D Yes 30 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Siemens Westinghouse Power Corporati	Pn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ATTN: Elsa Keller	
	略 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 186 Wood Ave., South	8. Deposit account number:
	02-2556
City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000102 022556 09109249	SE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT US	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Daniel C. Abeles	<u>l C. (dbren 10/18/99</u>
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT	

1 a 1

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, CBS CORPORATION, formerly known as WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania Corporation having its principle offices in New York, New York (hereinafter referred to in this Assignment as "ASSIGNOR"), and SIEMENS WESTINGHOUSE POWER CORPORATION, formerly known as SIEMENS POWER GENERATION CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having its principle offices in New York, New York (hereinafter referred to in this Assignment as "ASSIGNEE"), have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 14, 1997 (as amended, the "Agreement") pertaining to sale by ASSIGNOR of certain of its assets to ASSIGNEE, (as set forth in the Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement, effective as of August 19, 1998, ASSIGNOR distributed, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, including the Patent Application Serial No. 09/109,249, filed June 30, 1998, entitled "IN-SITU SENSORS FOR GAS TURBINES" (Our File T2 97-037), and to the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and any and all choses in action related thereto. The ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

The parties hereto also granted each other licenses to "Licensed Intellectual Property", under terms set forth in a Shared Technology Agreement executed on August 19, 1998. ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the properties transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder, other than license rights set forth in the Shared Technology Agreement.

ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by the ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications outside of the United States of America, and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to the ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment of Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this $27\frac{44}{27}$ day of September 1999.

CBS Corporation By:

Name: Title:

Louis A. DePaul Assistant General Counsel Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

On this <u>27</u> day of September 1999, before me personally appeared Louis A. DePaul, proved to be on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as Assistant General Counsel on behalf of CBS Corporation and acknowledged to be that the corporation executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

))SS

Tha

Notarial Seal Mary Colleen Galvin, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 1999 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 10/18/1999